microwave oven, water tank, electric 
motor & pump, washing machine, 
television, computer, refrigerator, inverter, 
water cooler, geyser and other items as 
required. 

Total Budget of Project=Recurring Expenditure +Non-Recurring Expenditure 
=1, 83,20,000+45,25,00,000.00 =Rs.47,08,20,000.00 
Forty Seven Crore Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand Only 

Maintenance of Equipment’s, Indenture 

Expanses(medicine, electricity, water) 

250000 2,50,000.00 

E Helpline and Counseling   

Fee of Psychologist, attendant etc. 15000X12 1,80,000.00 

F Program for Sensitization of school and collage